₹10 each was fixed at ₹585 per equity share pursuant to a 
resolution passed by the Board on May 26, 2023. 

Paid up share capital of the company increased as the 
Company got listed on National Stock Exchange and 
Bombay Stock Exchange on 04.07.2023 with Fresh issue 
of 2,564,102 (Twenty Five Lakhs Sixty Four Thousand 
One Hundred and Two ) equity shares and offer for sale 
of 5,641,025 equity shares which opened for subscription 
on for Anchor Investor on June 19,2023 and closed on 
June 19,2023 and for Public opened on June 20,2023 and 
closed on June 23,2023 wherein 82,05,127 Equity Shares,

[...]

equity shares of ₹10 each at a premium of ₹575/- per 
share thereby raising ₹ 4,800 million through an IPO 
on June 28, 2023. The Company has taken necessary 
approvals of the Board and Shareholders.

Note: The Paid-up Equity Share Capital of the Company 
increased from Rs.47,51,28,750 (Rupees Forty Seven Crore 
Fifty One Lakhs Twenty Eight Thousand Seven Hundred 
Fifty Only) divided into 4,75,12,875 (Four Crore Seventy 
Five Lakhs Twelve Thousand Eight Hundred Seventy 
Five) equity shares of Rs.10/- (Rupees Ten Only) each to 
Rs.500,769,770 /- (Rupees Fifty Crore and Seven Lakhs 
Sixty Nine Thousand Seven Hundred and Seventy only) 
divided into 500,769,77 (Five Crore Seventy Six Thousand 
Nine Hundred and Seventy Seven only) by way of  Initial 
Public Offering (IPO) of 82,05,127 (Eighty Two lakhs Five 
Thousand One Hundred and Twenty Seven ) equity shares 
of Rs. 10/-( Rupees Ten Only) consisting of Fresh issue 
of 2,564,102 (Twenty-Five Lakhs Sixty-Four Thousand 
One Hundred and Two) equity shares and offer for sale 
of 5,641,025 (Fifty-Six Lakhs Forty-One Thousand and 
Twenty-Five) equity shares.

2.	 The Board of Directors of your Company, at its meeting 
held on Wednesday, November 08, 2023, approved 
a proposal for Sub-Division / Split of 1 (One) Equity 
Share of INR 10/- (INR Ten Only) each into 10 (Ten) 
Equity Shares of INR 1/- (INR One Only) each and